
General $1,658,260

Capital Outlay $935,662

Special Education $1,346,753

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.553

Owner Occupied $3.475

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.191

Special Education $0.920

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $0.679

2020 Payable 2021 Levy 
per Thousand

$934,070

$0

$0

General Aid*

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund**

$934,070Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2020 Payable 2021
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $692,668,466

Owner Occupied $91,008,025

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $103,044,179

Total $886,720,670

December 2020 Federal Child Count*

12.7

14.6%

38.5

$46,137Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.8

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 329.920

9-12 90.259

340.054

93.738

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 440.713 454.549

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment 456

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 8

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 18.4%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 40.2%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.9%

20

Classroom Staff 0.1

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 626

Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment 435

Educational Funds $10,034

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 18.00

Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment 438.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

7

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score
84

2020-2021 Profile of Clark School District 12-2

Home County: Clark

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 20.534 20.757

220 N Clinton St, Clark, SD  57225

** Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $58,409

as of 12/15/2021

* Includes special one-time allocation.



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,121,505

PK Instruction $48,411

Adult Instruction $0

$614,658

$9,461

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $17,271

Non-Programmed $3,600

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $239,919

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $2,448,873

County $19,716

State $1,385,659

Federal $254,502

Total $4,108,751

$696,243

$0

$0

$180,920

$808,146

$0

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$877,163 $808,146

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$8,223

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$148,472

$322,239

$332,943

$11,742

$18,765

$0

$24,550

$0

$0

$0

$90,048

$27,603

$70,984

$56,629

$347

$0

$0

$0

$12,980

$224,519

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$94,197 $0 $0

$0 $245,565 $0

$407,361 $116,441 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,982,017

$34,362

$0

$106,796

$262,491

$65,730

$0

$108,655

$0

$88,757

$22,051

$3,600

$0

$156,871

$501,602

$12,042

$0

$25,691

$87,427

$18,000

$0

$25,411

$0

$34,034

$2,080

$0

$0

$30,621

$177,684

$9,648

$0

$79,265

$15,914

$9,194

$31,971

$251,117

$333,290

$1,567

$372

$0

$0

$35,762

$155,022

$1,821

$0

$24,883

$6,645

$590

$0

$36,577

$0

$175,461

$991

$0

$0

$38,324

$141,772

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$213,593

$102,041

$24,550

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$2,584

$0

$0

$1,587

$6,391

$683

$0

$0

$0

$5,631

$0

$0

$90,048

$5,945

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Clark School District 12-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$311,146 $293,709

$3,747,658 $747,491 $752,079Total Expenditures

$2,831,330 $736,908 $945,783 $440,314 $481,957 $112,870


