as of 12/15/2021

2020-2021 Profile of Clark School District 12-2

220 N Clinton St, Clark, SD 57225

Home County: Clark Area in Square Miles: 626

Student Data

Fall 2020 PK-12 Enrollment	456
Fall 2020 K-12 Fall Enrollment	435
Fall 2020 State Aid Fall Enrollment	438.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	8
Home School ADM	18.00
December 2020 Federal Child Count*	84
% Special Needs Students*	18.4%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	40.2%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	96.9%
Student to Staff Ratio	11.8
Number of Graduates	20

^{*} Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$46,137
Avg Years of Experience	12.7
% with Advanced Degrees	14.6%
Certified Instructional Staff	38.5
Classroom Staff	0.1

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	7

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$58,409

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	20.534	20.757
KG-8	329.920	340.054
9-12	90.259	93.738
Total	440.713	454.549

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$10,034

* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$934,070
Extraordinary Cost Fund**	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Special Education	\$0
General Aid*	\$934,070

^{*} Includes special one-time allocation.

2020 Payable 2021 Taxable Valuations

\$886,720,670
\$103,044,179
\$91,008,025
\$692,668,466

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$1,658,260
Capital Outlay	\$935,662
Special Education	\$1,346,753
Impact Aid	\$0

2020 Payable 2021 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.553
Owner Occupied	\$3.475
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.191
Special Education	\$0.920
Capital Outlay	\$0.679
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

^{*} District has an opt out of general fund levy.

^{**} No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{**} Represents approved amount paid to district.

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		
Local	\$2,448,873	\$696,243	\$808,146	Impact Aid	
County	\$19,716	\$0	\$0	Bond Redem	ption
State	\$1,385,659	\$0	\$0	Capital Projec	ets
Federal	\$254,502	\$180,920	\$0	Food Service	
Total	\$4,108,751	\$877,163	\$808,146	Other Enterpris	se

Expenditure by Fund

_			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$2,121,505	\$224,519	\$614,658
PK Instruction	\$48,411	\$0	\$9,461
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$148,472	\$18,765	\$70,984
Administration Services	\$322,239	\$0	\$56,629
Fiscal Services	\$94,197	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$245,565	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$407,361	\$116,441	\$0
Transportation Services	\$332,943	\$24,550	\$347
Other Support Services	\$11,742	\$0	\$0
Community Services	\$17,271	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$3,600	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$90,048	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$239,919	\$27,603	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$3,747,658	\$747,491	\$752,079

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,982,017	\$501,602	\$177,684	\$155,022	\$141,772	\$2,584
PK Instruction	\$34,362	\$12,042	\$9,648	\$1,821	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$106,796	\$25,691	\$79,265	\$24,883	\$0	\$1,587
Administration Services	\$262,491	\$87,427	\$15,914	\$6,645	\$0	\$6,391
Fiscal Services	\$65,730	\$18,000	\$9,194	\$590	\$0	\$683
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$31,971	\$0	\$213,593	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$108,655	\$25,411	\$251,117	\$36,577	\$102,041	\$0
Transportation Services	\$0	\$0	\$333,290	\$0	\$24,550	\$0
Other Support Services	\$88,757	\$34,034	\$1,567	\$175,461	\$0	\$5,631
Community Services	\$22,051	\$2,080	\$372	\$991	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$3,600	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$90,048
Co-Curricular	\$156,871	\$30,621	\$35,762	\$38,324	\$0	\$5,945
Total Expenditures	\$2,831,330	\$736,908	\$945,783	\$440,314	\$481,957	\$112,870

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.